3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE ST AED
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASE 20FEB2012 | X7 | SX
CUMBE REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE AR EET R IIET s T T
B ECR-18-008871T 11JuN2018 | VY TE
215120217 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2151202-2 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANTICAL AND CRIMP
[-2151202- B TOOLING KIT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
[-2101202-2 B TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
[-2151202-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI/E TYPE
WIRE |1 78 wm [ 0707 C - T EE 2119640-1  |[PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
INSUL | 2.79 mm [.110] F - W 1 - 18032591 BUSHING, FLANGED 249
APPLICATOR [NSTRUCTIONS () - [ | | - | 2119641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
408-35047 - | | 1 1 2119082-9 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
- | | 1 1 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |24 3
16& - | | 1 1 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- | | 1 1 18023-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 5.0 24
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | - | 2119580- 1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 539
TERMINAL NAME: MINIT UNIVERSAL MATE-N-LOK 2 - | 1 - 20634401 AIR FEED MODULE 233
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - ? ? - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 /2
2 67-3.05 mm [ 105- 120 IN] 1 50-2 39 mm [ 059- 094 [N] - | REF | REF |REF |REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
: , , - | 1 - 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
XEEMQQ%[QN S - EE 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
SPECIFICATION - - . - | 1 - 21197991 HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
- | | 1 1 1-18028-72 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
TERMINALS APPLIED - | | 1 1 284493081 SCREW, LOCKING 99
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL R 2844907-1  |POST, LOCKING 98
794220~ 1 194220-3 1-794220-0 194221~ R 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
194221-3 1-794221-0 - | | 1 1 1803607-1 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE IR
- | | 1 1 2119791-5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
- | | 1 1 2119943-1 WASHER, SPACER 69
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT I CRIMP HEIGHT - 1 1 1 1 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
ST17F 7=0| m LINCH) SEFERENCE SETTING “ 2 2 2| 2| 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE., RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 | 66
T U0 00 0dne 000 s - [ 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
0 AW or 20220 10 99+7-0 05 T 039+/- 0071 T - [ 5-18022-5 [SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
>0 MG 9 i 0 05 1 0%6el 000 5 7 - [ 1338685-1  [PAWL, FEED 56
- 4 4 4 4 21638083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
- ? ? 2 2 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X | 53
- | | 1 1 1803382-6 HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
- | ? 1 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
[ 1] - B 2119652-1  [FEED CAM, PRE FEED 43
- | - 1 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
- | | 1 1 1803583-9 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
- | | 1 1 1803515-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
- | | 1 1 1803607 -1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
Zﬁl CECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | | 1 1 1752356-3 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
- ? ? 2 2 2079383-5 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND -2 | 2| 2| 2| 1-2844962-7 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
TURAGE DR APPLICATOR. o] 2844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF 1TEM 242 S R R R 1-455888-0 |SPACLR, CRIMPLR 23
Zﬁl - | | 1 1 13209281 STRIP GUIDE ’4
ACPRPILMIPCAHT%SHWTASR%UEELEINFCIEEDSEATTTITNHGE WFAASCTTOHREY .SEATDTJIUN&MUESNETD MWAHYENBETHE S L e c168065-¢  |oCH, SAT AD LA, RoRy, M4 X 6.0 4
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - bt 1-18028-2 | WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
- | | 1 1 2119533-1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
5. ggémgﬁf{?éﬂggogggmmSE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER AN S 10000 NSERT  SHEAR 3
- | | 1 1 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION (4
- | | 1 1 1-356885-4 STOP, SHEAR [
FWARNING 1 - | | 1 1 21198051 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
ON INSTALLATION, StET WIRE DISC 1O CRIMP HEIGHIT REFERENCE SETTING N - [ 454276-5  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
-OR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZBE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER NP2 g2 T )b | 4-1333203-9 |ANVIL, COMBINATION &
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, S A R I i i g
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. B T ;
- | | 1 1 2-238011-95 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
1 1 ? ? 1 1 2-2119582-5 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
N[ 1 [ 2] 2] 1 | 1 [ 2-456404-5 [CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-T72|-71) -2 | -1 ] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
I8 CPRE R TR B B ST oy DANOVZOT] — TE Connect ivit
C%>§ﬂiie 04NOVZOT C%%%%) i9[12;7 Harrisburg, PAm7wo5ﬁ608
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD O4NOVZ20T1 1 [NamME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION =TT B s 515 1oe
Ll L Applicator
8 h O W m O m 6 h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @GE E\EE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) s e A 1| 00779 [@o2 151 202 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 38 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED.

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION

20

(:) COPYRIGHT 20

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

F

MEC I

s

30mm STROKE

D Y rPL
AN

[CAL

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

—_——
= —_—
7,

LR T T
]

DIST

66

REVISTONS

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET |

—= (0 0

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

]
REF

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

‘ORA"H(&N DWN

04NOVZ20 11

X 7HAO o TE Connectivity
DIMENSTONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHf’Z%+ANG e quriSburg’ e eee
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: | APYD 04NOVZ20T 1 | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTON - et Ocean Side Fecd
ST Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE F T Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 Q=g = -
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacitic version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) MGLES . :
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED A 100779 [(C=2151202
o ey Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE [ SHEET 0 OFA REVB
S | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER TS Sie
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151202-1 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2151202-2 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
(=2151202-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 178 mm [.070] F
LNoOL 2. 79 mm L. 110 . 1 2119640-] PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250
APPLICATOR JBo ) SUCTIONS () ~ [T [ | 1803259-1 |BUSHING, FLANGED 1249
- 2119082-9  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
- 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
AN - T 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
- 18023- 1 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 5.0 1241
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION B 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
TERMINAL NAME: MINI UNIVERSAL MATE-N-LOK 2 | L] | 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 'ﬁig
WIRE STRIP LENGTH T | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE B eV L, RETAIN, LXTERN, J716 CRESLENT.
2.00-3.05 mm [.105-.120 INJ — 1.50-2.39 mm [.059-.094 IN] " |REFIRER (ERENE CUUNTER, MACHETIC 1164
SAREE LR SR SEEE -] - 240638 | SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
XEEMM%MN Ha-1111 ) ] - 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
e e o ] ] ] - 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
- 4] 4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
TERMINALS APPLIED - - | 2119653-7 FEED CAM, POST FEED 1147
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL ~ bt 1-1803583-0 JAPPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF L4]
EYEET EYETTIE ISEYEIT Y I - 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
VP TI IEEPEOT -] - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
-] - 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
- 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
WIRE £ _—|CRIMP HEIGHT [CRIMP HEIGHT N T T I o L -
o o@ =0 SEFERENCE SETTIRC [ LT 2eadsor1 JPOST, LoCiIiG -
18 AWG 1. 14+/-0.05 [.045+/-.002] 4.3 -] 1803607-1 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
20 AWG or ef2e) |0.99+4/-0.05 [.039+/-.002) - 1.9 B 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
c2 AW 0.91+/-0.05 [.036+/-.002] 8.1 B 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 69
- 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 ] 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
2 ] 2] 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
T - 1803382-6 | HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
-] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
B 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) 41
A - 1752356-3 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -2 ] 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND _ : : | ~2844962- 1 SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. B 2844992-1 |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 247 - | | EEELEE N DDALER, LRIMEES =
- - 1320928-1 |STRIP GUIDE 24
A CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - W 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2]
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE I B 1-18028-2 |WASHER. FLAT. REG M4 >0
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR I[N THE FIELD. — 1195351 |STRIPPER. SIDE TEED T
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER Zﬁl - 1 1 2119806-1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. -] 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
- 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
*WARNTNG N - ] 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N b 404276-0  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT Y
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER A M :
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, S e — - j :
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. R 2119757-4  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 2-238011-5 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
UN| U || 1| 2-2119582-5 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- - - - - /
N 2-456404-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
“77|-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TaOvZOT — TE Comect v
C%:iﬂiie 04NOV20T1 C%%%%) iZ[iE;7qursbur% PAm7105ﬁ608
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD O4NOVZ20T1 1 [NamME ‘
{D /x<i: I F I <: \/ E{% ES I <:>PJ m o S AL Ocean Side Feed
D olC il Applicator
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @GE EEE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) T i T A 1| 00779 [©=2151202 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET 3 OFA e

. B
AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET |

ol IYPL

MECHANTCAL

‘E')REF —&==—0.0

REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

] REF
ﬂz‘

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

CAM POSTTTONS Mﬁi%_j P (@

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE LJ

FEED TRACK POSTTION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

@
S ()

T TR R R o 0aOv2oT] oG T e
CH[ NG 04NOVZOT ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD O4NOVZ20T1 1 [NamME ‘
mm W%égwﬁ Ocean S)de Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 ST Applicator
. . 2 PLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (At lantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @Emc &
4 PLC - SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
AAAAAA +- -
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT } A ‘ 00779 @:2151202
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA REVB

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




